guard fire department crash and rescue unit employed on a 
full-time basis for firefighting and rescue operations 
within the department; and 

(B)  Any person employed full-time or 

temporary full-time in a wildland firefighting occupation 
by any state agency. 

Section 2.  There is appropriated four hundred eleven 

thousand dollars ($411,000.00) from the general fund to the 
office of state lands and investments for retirement 
contributions made pursuant to this act. This appropriation 
shall be for the period beginning July 1, 2026 and ending 
June 30, 2028. This appropriation shall not be transferred